GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2097
ANSWERED ON:22.07.2004

OPERATION OF RANGIYA RAIL DIVISION IN ASSAM
Borkataky Shri Narayan Chandra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Rangiya Rail Division in Assam is not fully operational;
(b) if so, the reasons for the delay in operationalizing the said Division; and

(c) the steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Government to make the said division fully operational including posting of staff there?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIR. VELU)
(@) No, Sir. Rangiya Rail Division has become fully operational with effect from 1.4.2003.
(b) Does not arise.

(c) Adequate staff has been employed at present.
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